
Kootenay Spring Sectional
Cranbrook, B.C.
April 20-22, 2012

Click here for Masterpoint Winners List

ROCKY MOUNTAIN OPEN PAIRS - 25.5 Tables / Based on 29 Tables

MPs A B C Names Score

6.50 1 Brenda Simpson, Spokane WA; Lynn Hays, Veradale WA 65.18%

4.88 2 Laurie Shapka Thiel - Adam Thiel, Red Deer AB 64.05%

3.66 3 Lorraine Hagen, Ta Ta Creek BC; Alice Steuart, Kimberley BC 63.33%

3.11 4 1 Porki Harris - Nuala Uhde, Kalispell MT 62.49%

2.10 5 Bob Nelson, Two Hills AB; Cornel Sawchuk, Nanoose Bay BC 61.95%

1.54 6 Dave Harrison - Len Westnedge, Kimberley BC 60.35%

2.33 2 1 Dianne Schmaltz - Linda Kovacic, Cranbrook BC 59.77%

1.75 3 Val Ling - Elizabeth Pineo, Calgary AB 58.43%

1.31 4 Joan Fahselt - Louise Catherall, Creston BC 56.26%

1.63 5 2 Beth Cookson - Chris Cookson, Nanaimo BC 56.06%

1.22 6 3 Maggie Dorris - Karen Macdonald, Cranbrook BC 55.21%

0.92 4 Lyn Luxton - Sheila Daniels, Cranbrook BC 49.62%

0.76 5 Evelyn Gray - Marjorie Neilson, Cranbrook BC 49.47%

0.51 6 Soonja Bai - Judy Mistal, Cranbrook BC 48.68%

FRIDAY AFT 199ER PAIRS - 3.0 Tables

MPs D E F Names Score

1.24 1 Doris Laktin - Peter Laktin, Nelson BC 57.00%

0.93 2 Hugh Hambleton - Graham Willmott, Cranbrook BC 54.00%

PURCELL OPEN PAIRS - 25.5 Tables / Based on 29 Tables

MPs A B C Names Score

6.50 1 Gerry Marshall, Calgary AB; Leo Glaser, Winfield BC 64.88%

4.88 2 Peter Siegenthaler - Judy Siegenthaler, Cranbrook BC 64.39%

3.66 3 Bob Nelson, Two Hills AB; Cornel Sawchuk, Nanoose Bay BC 63.96%

3.11 4 1 1 George Perrouault - Karen Proudfoot, Kimberley BC 62.11%
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2.33 5 2 Marilyn Rider, Nine Mile Fls WA; Fred Emry, Spokane WA 61.00%

1.54 6 Bill Rottmayer - Massimo Gallotti, Spokane WA 60.92%

1.75 3 Elizabeth Pineo - Val Ling, Calgary AB 57.32%

1.55 4 2 Chris Cookson - Beth Cookson, Nanaimo BC 56.10%

1.16 5 3 Jo Peterson, Calgary AB; Barbara Webster, Chase BC 52.53%

0.74 6 Porki Harris, Kalispell MT; Jim Swab, Columbia Falls MT 51.34%

0.87 4 Gloria Hopland, Rossland BC; Holly Gordon, Fruitvale BC 48.53%

0.65 5 Lyn Luxton - Sheila Daniels, Cranbrook BC 47.44%

FRIDAY EVE 199ER PAIRS - 3.0 Tables

MPs D E F Names Score

1.24 1 Tom Wilcock, Calgary AB; Joseph Bannenberg, Ta Ta Creek BC 63.00%

1.11 2 1 Graham Willmott - Hugh Hambleton, Cranbrook BC 55.00%

0.83 2 Doris Laktin - Peter Laktin, Nelson BC 48.00%

SATURDAY AFT 199ER PAIRS - 3.0 Tables

MPs D E F Names Score

1.24 1 Judith Michell - Patricia Clapp, Nelson BC 61.00%

0.93 2 Hugh Hambleton - Graham Willmott, Cranbrook BC 53.00%

SELKIRK OPEN PAIRS - 29.0 Tables / Based on 34 Tables

MPs A B C Names Score

11.00 1 Leo Glaser, Winfield BC; Gerry Marshall, Calgary AB 888.00

8.25 2 Pete Pluhta, Pullman WA; Wayne Weaver, Genelle BC 819.50

6.19 3 Don Olderness, Kimberley BC; Steve Lawrence, Calgary AB 775.00

4.64 4 Denis Nevin - Len Westnedge, Kimberley BC 766.00

3.67 5 Peter Siegenthaler - Judy Siegenthaler, Cranbrook BC 752.50

3.14 6 Judy Harris - Tom McNie, Salmon Arm BC 747.00

2.85 7 Gard Hays, Veradale WA; Catherine Creer, Spokane WA 740.00

2.44 8 Brenda Simpson, Spokane WA; Lynn Hays, Veradale WA 722.00

2.20 9 Max Gallotti - Bill Rottmayer, Spokane WA 721.50

2.00 10 Jodi Kimbrell, Spokane WA; Libby Weaver, Genelle BC 719.50
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4.48 1 Val Ling - Elizabeth Pineo, Calgary AB 717.50

3.36 2 Shirley Lewis - Gordon Lewis, Kelowna BC 684.00

3.25 3 1 Evelyn Gray - Marjory Nielson, Cranbrook BC 681.50

2.44 4 2 Robert Purdy - Edward Heal, Creston BC 673.50

1.83 5 3 Michael Shuster - Shelley Mardiros, Banff AB 659.50

1.28 6 Joan Fahselt - Louise Catherall, Creston BC 639.50

1.37 4 Barbara Webster, Chase BC; Jo Peterson, Calgary AB 618.50

1.08 5 Gloria Hopland, Rossland BC; Holly Gordon, Fruitvale BC 613.00

0.93 6 Marina Ernst - Ralph Gordon, Cranbrook BC 609.00

SATURDAY EVE 199ER PAIRS - 4.0 Tables

MPs D E F Names Score

1.33 1 Judith Michell - Patricia Clapp, Nelson BC 43.50

1.11 2 1 Jerry McCarthy - Ken Grove, Calgary AB 42.00

0.83 3 2 Frances Jamieson, Radium BC; Karen Proudfoot, Kimberley BC 38.00

A/X SWISS TEAMS - 17 Tables / Based on 28 Tables

MPs A X Names Score

9.50 1
Catherine Creer, Spokane WA; Gerry Marshall, Calgary AB; Gard Hays,
Veradale WA; Leo Glaser, Winfield BC

84.00

7.13 2
Sandy McIlwain, Invermere BC; Laurie Shapka Thiel, Red Deer AB; Mike
Newcombe, Kelowna BC; Steve Lawrence, Calgary AB

80.00

5.34 3
Jodi Kimbrell, Spokane WA; Wayne Weaver, Genelle BC; Pete Pluhta, Pullman
WA; Adam Thiel, Red Deer AB

78.00

4.01 4
Judy Harris - Tom McNie, Salmon Arm BC; Gwen Olderness, Kimberley BC;
Chuck Clarkson, Nelson BC

73.00

2.94 5/6
Bob Nelson, Two Hills AB; Cornel Sawchuk, Nanoose Bay BC; Peter
Siegenthaler - Judy Siegenthaler, Cranbrook BC

67.00

2.94 5/6
Lynn Hays, Veradale WA; Brenda Simpson - Lea Rogers - Cristina Gallotti,
Spokane WA

67.00

4.12 1
Hart Leppard, Fernie BC; Nuala Uhde - Porki Harris, Kalispell MT; Jim
Swab, Columbia Falls MT

59.00

3.09 2 Val Ling - Elizabeth Pineo - Gerry Marchant - Pat Slack, Calgary AB 58.00

2.32 3
Warren Watson - Dorothy Cameron - Mollie Palmason, Trail BC; Pat Davidoff,
Castlegar BC

56.00
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B/C/D SWISS TEAMS - 11 Tables

MPs B C D Names Score

3.92 1 1 1
Doris Laktin - Peter Laktin, Nelson BC; Betty Gladu, Kaslo BC; Barb
Coltman, Red Deer AB

4.50

2.58 2/3 2/3
Lyn Luxton - Sheila Daniels - Annette Brown, Cranbrook BC; Corinne
McCartney, Kelowna BC

4.25

2.58 2/3 2/3 Shirley Lewis - Bob Simmons - Valerie Utasi - Gordon Lewis, Kelowna BC 4.25

1.65 4 4
Connie Robertshaw, Chandler AZ; Chrystal Traquair - Frances Monro,
Penticton BC; Jacquie Thibert, Osoyoos BC

4.00

Total masterpoints: 613.58 earned by 135 players.
Total attendance:  180 tables.

   1  27.00 Leo Glaser, Winfield BC
   2  27.00 Gerry Marshall, Calgary AB
   3  15.20 Laurie Shapka Thiel, Red Deer AB
   4  13.82 Steve Lawrence, Calgary AB
   5  13.59 Wayne Weaver, Genelle BC
   6  13.59 Pete Pluhta, Pullman WA
   7  13.41 Adam Thiel, Red Deer AB
   8  12.35 Gard Hays, Veradale WA
   9  12.35 Catherine Creer, Spokane WA
  10  11.88 Lynn Hays, Veradale WA
  11  11.88 Brenda Simpson, Spokane WA
  12  11.49 Peter Siegenthaler, Cranbrook BC
  13  11.49 Judy Siegenthaler, Cranbrook BC
  14  11.07 Val Ling, Calgary AB
  15  11.07 Elizabeth Pineo, Calgary AB
  16   9.91 Cornel Sawchuk, Nanoose Bay BC
  17   9.91 Bob Nelson, Two Hills AB
  18   8.70 Judy Harris, Salmon Arm BC
  19   8.47 Nuala Uhde, Kalispell MT
  20   8.13 Sandy McIlwain, Invermere BC
  21   8.13 Mike Newcombe, Kelowna BC
  22   8.11 Tom McNie, Salmon Arm BC
  23   8.05 Len Westnedge, Kimberley BC
  24   7.97 Porki Harris, Kalispell MT
  25   7.34 Jodi Kimbrell, Spokane WA
  26   6.75 Peter Laktin, Nelson BC
  27   6.75 Doris Laktin, Nelson BC
  28   6.69 Alice Steuart, Kimberley BC
  29   6.65 Don Olderness, Kimberley BC
  30   6.62 Lorraine Hagen, Ta Ta Creek BC
  31   6.45 Shirley Lewis, Kelowna BC
  32   6.45 Gordon Lewis, Kelowna BC
  33   5.46 Denis Nevin, Kimberley BC
  34   5.38 Max Gallotti, Spokane WA
  35   5.38 Bill Rottmayer, Spokane WA
  36   5.36 Hart Leppard, Fernie BC
  37   5.17 Gwen Olderness, Kimberley BC
  38   5.12 Marjorie Neilson, Cranbrook BC
  39   5.12 Evelyn Gray, Cranbrook BC
  40   4.92 Betty Gladu, Kaslo BC
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  41   4.92 Barb Coltman, Red Deer AB
  42   4.86 Jim Swab, Columbia Falls MT
  43   4.81 Warren Watson, Trail BC
  44   4.81 Pat Davidoff, Castlegar BC
  45   4.69 Karen Proudfoot, Kimberley BC
  46   4.67 Chuck Clarkson, Nelson BC
  47   4.63 Dave Harrison, Kimberley BC
  48   4.61 Chris Cookson, Nanaimo BC
  49   4.61 Beth Cookson, Nanaimo BC
  50   4.51 Sheila Daniels, Cranbrook BC
  51   4.51 Lyn Luxton, Cranbrook BC
  52   4.47 Mollie Palmason, Trail BC
  53   4.47 Dorothy Cameron, Trail BC
  54   4.46 Hugh Hambleton, Cranbrook BC
  55   4.46 Graham Willmott, Cranbrook BC
  56   4.33 George Perrouault, Kimberley BC
  57   4.29 Pat Slack, Calgary AB
  58   4.29 Gerry Marchant, Calgary AB
  59   4.20 Lea Rogers, Spokane WA
  60   4.20 Cristina Gallotti, Spokane WA
  61   3.71 Valerie Utasi, Kelowna BC
  62   3.71 Bob Simmons, Kelowna BC
  63   3.35 Jo Peterson, Calgary AB
  64   3.35 Barbara Webster, Chase BC
  65   3.12 Joseph Bannenberg, Ta Ta Creek BC
  66   2.99 Holly Gordon, Fruitvale BC
  67   2.99 Gloria Hopland, Rossland BC
  68   2.91 Monta Bell, Billings MT
  69   2.91 Marjorie Blunt, Federal Way WA
  70   2.89 Sally Fahland, Spokane Valley WA
  71   2.89 Jim Lindemann, Spokane Valley WA
  72   2.84 Louise Catherall, Creston BC
  73   2.84 Joan Fahselt, Creston BC
  74   2.74 Jacquie Thibert, Osoyoos BC
  75   2.71 Maggie Dorris, Cranbrook BC
  76   2.71 Karen MacDonald, Cranbrook BC
  77   2.58 Corinne McCartney, Kelowna BC
  78   2.58 Annette Brown, Cranbrook BC
  79   2.57 Patricia Clapp, Nelson BC
  80   2.57 Judith Michell, Nelson BC
  81   2.51 Connie Robertshaw, Chandler AZ
  82   2.46 Pat Baughan, Penticton BC
  83   2.44 Robert Purdy, Creston BC
  84   2.44 Edward Heal, Creston BC
  85   2.37 Tom Wilcock, Calgary AB
  86   2.33 Marilyn Rider, Nine Mile Fls WA
  87   2.33 Linda Kovacic, Cranbrook BC
  88   2.33 Fred Emry, Spokane WA
  89   2.33 Dianne Schmaltz, Cranbrook BC
  90   2.03 Frances Monro, Penticton BC
  91   2.00 Libby Weaver, Genelle BC
  92   1.88 Victoria Haines, Calgary AB
  93   1.88 Elizabeth Hepner, Calgary AB
  94   1.88 Eleanor Harper, Trail BC
  95   1.88 Bert Pengelly, Trail BC
  96   1.83 Shelley Mardiros, Banff AB
  97   1.83 Michael Shuster, Banff AB
  98   1.81 Mark Beduz, Calgary AB
  99   1.81 Lou Beduz, Creston BC
 100   1.69 Victoria Sager, Bremerton WA
 101   1.69 Patricia Swan, Bremerton WA
 102   1.65 Chrystal Traquair, Penticton BC
 103   1.58 Frances Jamieson, Radium BC
 104   1.43 Ralph Gordon, Cranbrook BC
 105   1.43 Marina Ernst, Cranbrook BC
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 106   1.37 Torchy McCarthy, Calgary AB
 107   1.37 Kay Grove, Calgary AB
 108   1.36 Ken Grove, Calgary AB
 109   1.36 Jerry McCarthy, Calgary AB
 110   1.23 Nadine McInnis, Cranbrook BC
 111   1.23 Joan Thomas, Nelson BC
 112   1.23 Eileen Currier, Oliver BC
 113   1.16 Janet Weiss, Whitefish MT
 114   1.16 Don Doan, Kalispell MT
 115   1.08 Eloise Whitehead, Spokane WA
 116   1.08 Colleen Dodroe, Spokane WA
 117   1.05 Elaine Ware, Vernon BC
 118   1.00 Sibell Robinson, Wasa BC
 119   1.00 Linda Hallgren, Cranbrook BC
 120   0.78 Gladys Scott, Cranbrook BC
 121   0.78 Bonnie Harrison, Kimberley BC
 122   0.62 Marlys Roberts, Spokane WA
 123   0.62 Kathy Pasby, Spokane WA
 124   0.51 Soonja Bai, Cranbrook BC
 125   0.51 Judy Mistal, Cranbrook BC
 126   0.50 Red Mellor, Cranbrook BC
 127   0.50 Gary MacDonald, Cranbrook BC
 128   0.41 Reed Yeater, Polson MT
 129   0.41 Mary Ann Chestnut, Kalispell MT
 130   0.25 Sandra Haley, Creston BC
 131   0.25 Pat Davidson, Calgary AB
 132   0.25 Marny Simpson, Calgary AB
 133   0.25 Hennie Webster, Creston BC
 134   0.24 Sharon Waugh, Creston BC
 135   0.24 Rosemarie Hoag, Creston BC
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